AUG 0 5 1998 5 100791		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Add	dress of Receiving Party(ies):
Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL	Name:	ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER, naamloze vennootschap
	Internal Address:	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Boomsesteenweg 957
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: To correct recordal at Reel/Frame 9181/0944 of incorrect Serial Number of Patent Application and Name of Assignee	City, State, Zip:	B-2610 Wilrijk, BELGIUM
Execution Date: March 18, 1998		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Nun	nber(s):
09/047,376 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
☐ Additions	i al Numbers Attached.	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number	of Applications and Patents Involved:
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY	7. Total Fee:	
Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Alexandria, Va 22314	M Enclosed.	
	8. Deposit Accou	be charged to deposit account.
	U. Baposit Accord	02-0200
	ATTACH DU	PLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.

RWB83.MA047376.ASG

J. ERNEST KENNEY
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 19,179

copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

REEL: 9369 FRAME: 0130

August 5, 1998 Date

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	05 - 27 - 1998 U.S. Department of Comm	
 .		
P E		
<u> </u>	100719677	
Total International Commissioner of Patents and Trad	demarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL	Name: ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER, naamloze vennootschap	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties at ac	ched. Street Address: Boomsesteenweg 957	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip: B02610 Wilrijk, BELGIUM	
	f Name	
Execution Date: March 18, 1998	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
09/047,367		
If this document is being filed together with a new		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application s:		
application, the execution date of the application s:	Additional Numbers Attached.	
application, the execution date of the application s:	Additional Numbers Attached.	
application, the execution date of the application s: 3. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder	Additional Numbers Attached. lence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee:	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	Additional Numbers Attached. lence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponde Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas	Additional Numbers Attached. lence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee:	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	Additional Numbers Attached. Sence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE & PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original default. J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179	Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE & PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Delief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached focument. May 19, 1998	
application, the execution date of the application s: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponder Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original decopy.	Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

05/22/1998 BHINES 00000006 09047376

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9369 FRAME: 0131

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, nvented certain new and useful improvement; in and moisture separator used thereby".	"Blow-off device of	a compressor unit
🛚 for which an application for 25 March 1998	or United States Letters , Serial No	Patent was filed on $09/047.376$; and,
for which an application for	United States Letters Pa	atent was executed on
☐ for which International Appli	ication No.	designating
the United States of America		
WHEREAS, ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER	, naamloze vennootsch	nap , whose post
office address is <u>Roomsesteenweg 957.</u>		
B-2610 WILRIJK (Bel		
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous and to the same in the United States;	of acquiring the entire rig	ht, title and interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these part ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and in and to any therefor in the United States of America, includivision, continuation, continuation-in-part and re-	resents do sell, assign a cand to said invention and y and all Letters Patent Iding any and all Letters	nd transfer unto said application throughout which may be granted
connection with the filing, prosecution and main application(s) in the United States for said inventequired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at	ition, including additional of in and to said invention urther consideration and a	documents that may be n, all without further t. ASSIGNEE'S expense,
concerning the invention that are within ASSIGN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNER respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, add ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request:	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligation ministrators and other legal s the Commissioner of Pat	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent stunder this instrument I representatives.
concerning the invention that are within ASSIGN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNER respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, add	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent to ASSIGNOR'S obligation ministrators and other legals the Commissioner of Pative to ASSIGNEE, as the AASSIGNEE'S sole use and stand successors, to the fully and entirely as the same	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent stunder this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and all Letters Patent referred to above right, title and interest in and to the same, for and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent to ASSIGNOR'S obligations ministrators and other legals the Commissioner of Patwe to ASSIGNEE, as the AASSIGNEE'S sole use and successors, to the fully and entirely as the same een made.	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent s under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on benalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and all Letters Patent referred to above right, title and interest in and to the same, for and benoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be mare Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligation ministrators and other legals the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the AASSIGNEE'S sole use and a and successors, to the fully and entirely as the same and made. 98. Date	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent s under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on benalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S hears, executors, administrated and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S hears, executors, administrated and all Letters Patent referred to above right, title and interest in and to the same, for and benoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be mare Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name Frits Van demBerghelaan 39	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations ministrators and other lega s the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and and successors, to the fully and entirely as the sam een made. 98. Date Aart	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent s under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held 03.18 selaar
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on benalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and encompassed within the terms of this instrument and all Letters Patent referred to appropriately title and interest in and to the same, for and benoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be made Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name Frits Van den Berghelaan 39 Street	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations ministrators and other lega s the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and and successors, to the fully and entirely as the sam een made. 98. Date Aart	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent s under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on benalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S hears, executors, administrated and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S hears, executors, administrated and all Letters Patent referred to appright, title and interest in and to the same, for and benoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name Frits Van den Berghelaan 39 Street B-2630 Aartselaar City	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations ministrators and other lega s the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and and successors, to the fully and entirely as the sam een made. 98. Date Aart	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent s under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held 03.18 selaar
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S hairs, executors, administrated and all Letters Patent referred to appright, title and interest in and to the same, for and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be a Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name Frits Van demBerghelaan 39 Street B-2630 Aartselaar City	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations ministrators and other lega s the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and and successors, to the fully and entirely as the sam een made. 98. Date Aart	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent s under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to assIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held 63.18 selaar Signed
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S hairs, executors, administrated and all letters Patent referred to appright, title and interest in and to the same, for and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for all by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be a Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name Frits Van demBerghelaan 39 Street B-2630 Aartselaar City Belgium	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligation ministrators and other lega s the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and and successors, to the fully and entirely as the sam een made. 98. Date Aart Where	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent s under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to assIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held 63.18 selaar Signed
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and all Letters Patent referred to appright, title and interest in and to the same, for and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be a Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name Frits Van demBerghelaan 39 Street B-2630 Aartselaar City Belgium	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be red defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligation ministrators and other lega s the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and and successors, to the fully and entirely as the sam een made. 98. Date Aart Where	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent is under this instrument I representatives. ents and Trademarks to assignee of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held o3.18 selaar Signed
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and all extend to assignor same and to the same, for and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL. Assignor Name Frits Van demBerghelaan 39 Street B-2630 Aartselaar City Belgium State (Zip) or Country SS.	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be recodefense of any patent to ASSIGNOR'S obligation ministrators and other legals the Commissioner of Pative to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and a and successors, to the fully and entirely as the same en made. 98. Date Aart Where	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent is under this instrument I representatives. Lents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held O3.18 Selaar Signed
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC NET respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and all extend to assignor same and to the same, for and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as for by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL. Assignor Name Frits Van demBerghelaan 39 Street B-2630 Aartselaar City Belgium State (Zip) or Country SS.	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be rec defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations ministrators and other lega s the Commissioner of Pat we to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and and successors, to the fully and entirely as the sam een made. 98. Date Aart Where day of March day of March	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent is under this instrument. I representatives. Lents and Trademarks to assignee of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held. 3.18 Selaar Signed
concerning the invention that are within ASS.GN assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC NEE respect of the prosecution, maintenance and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrated and all Letters Patent referred to appright, title and interest in and to the same, for and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fubly ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be Marc Leopold Karel Maria MARICHAL Assignor Name Frits Van demBerghelaan 39 Street B-2630 Aartselaar City Belgium State (Zip) or Country Ss. Before me personally appeared said Mr. Man	OR'S possession or control E that lawfully may be recodefense of any patent to ASSIGNOR'S obligations ministrators and other legals the Commissioner of Pative to ASSIGNEE, as the A ASSIGNEE'S sole use and a and successors, to the fully and entirely as the same made. 98. Date Aart Where day of March Notar	and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent is under this instrument. I representatives. ents and Trademarks to aSSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use all end of the term for the would have been held. 3.18 selaar Signed 19.98